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INVESTSMART

FUNDS MANAGEMENT LTD.

Tax statement
Financial year to 30 June 2022

We are pleased to provide your tax statement for your investments held in the InvestSMART
Professionally Managed Accounts. This statement contains the following for the period 1 July 2021 to
30 June 2022;

» Summary of your reportable tax position
» Opening and closing balances

» Income transactions

v

Summary of transactions
» Additions and withdrawals
» Disposals of CGT assets

» Expenses

This statement has been prepared by InvestSMART Group and its service providers Class and Finex.
Additional to these reports is a Sponsored Holdings Statement issued by InvestSMART's Professionally
Managed Account brokerage partner Finex is available on request. This statement confirms the
ownership of the securities stated in these reports by the account owner as registered with CHESS.

Further information on how to use this statement to complete your tax return can be found in our tax
guide, available by request. This guide provides general information only.

The InvestSMART Professionally Managed Account's are a registered investment scheme (ARSN
620030382). InvestSMART Funds Management Limited (ACN 067751759 AFSL 246441) is the Issuer
and Responsible Entity. Please contact us on 1300 880 160 or invest@investsmart.com.au if you require
further information.

Regards,
Alastair Davidson

Head of Funds Management

L2 66 CLARENCE ST PO BOX 744 1300 880 160
WOMINVESTSHARTCOMAY. [  Conaviswiaoos | avsiownio 4  suseormemyveiiianteonais




INVESTSMART

FUNDS MANAGEMENT LTD.

DMMD PTY LTD <MACARINA SUPER FUND A/C>
Tax Summary

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022
Tax type: Trust

Guidance Note:

This tax summary is designed to assist you in preparing your tax return. It does not constitute personal tax advice, and may not
contain all the information required to complete your tax retum. Class is not a registered tax agent. If you require tax advice, or
have any questions or require further information please contact your accountant or tax adviser.

Trust
Tax
Return

Description Amount Ref.
Income
Dividend Franking Credit (Trusts) 15.82 8-D
Franked Distributions From Trusts 50.49 8-F
Share Of Net Income From Trusts 31.24 8-R
Gross Interest - 11-J
Unfranked Dividends - 12-K
Franked Dividends = 12-L
Dividend Franking Credit (Shares) - 12-M
Other Income 1.10 14-0
Net Capital Gains 39.00 21-A
Gross Foreign Income 33.49 23-B
Net Foreign Income 33.49 23V
Foreign Income Tax Offset 553 23-Z
Deductions
Investment Expenses - 16-P
Other Deductions 43.12 18-Q

Additional information: Non Assessable Income

Return of Capital -
Tax Deferred -
Tax Exempt (0.35)

Tax Free -



Trust
Tax
Return
Description Amount Ref.

Notes:

1. This Tax Return Summary includes the relevant sections of the tax return. If the entity has no other investment income or
expense, other than what they have derived in their account, they can simply transpose the amounts disclosed in the Tax
Return Summary into their income tax return. If they have additional income and expenses they have derived outside of their
account, they will need to add this income/expense to their account prior to completing their income tax return.

2. This Summary should be read in conjunction with the Realised Capital Gains Report, Investment Income Summary and
other relevant Class reports.

3. No adjustments have been made to franking credits.

4. If your foreign income tax offsets from all sources for the year do not exceed $1000 then you should be able to claim this
amount in full. Otherwise, you will need to refer to the relevant ATO publication to work out your entitlement.

5. All amounts for jointly held investments have not been split between the owners.

Disclaimer:

This tax summary has been prepared without taking into account the investor’s objectives, financial situation or needs. This tax
summary does not constitute personal tax advice. Therefore, before preparing an income tax return, investors should consider
the appropriateness and relevance of the tax summary, taking into account their specific circumstances. This summary has
been prepared on the basis that all investors are resident Australian individuals. Where this is not the case, particular amounts
may need to be recalculated. Class is not a registered tax agent, if the investor has any doubt about the taxation position of
their investment, or requires any further information about their personal tax position, it is strongly recommended the investor
talk to their accountant or tax adviser.
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INVESTSMART

FUNDS MANAGEMENT LTD.

DMMD PTY LTD <MACARINA SUPER FUND A/C>

Bank Account Movements
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
Account: Finclear bank account

1/07/2021  Opening Balance 0.00
07/12/2021  PMA Scheme Participation 1.00 1.00
07/12/2021  Initial Funding 9,999.00 10,000.00
07/12/2021  PMA Scheme Participation 1.00 9,999.00
08/12/2021 B 16 AAA @ 50.075004 806.15 9,192.85
08/12/2021 B 20 VEFI @ 49.470000 994.35 8,198.50
08/12/2021 B 10 IAF @ 110.600000 1,110.95 7,087.55
08/12/2021 B 53 VETH @ 60.660000 3,219.93 3,867.62
08/12/2021 B 47 VESG @ 79.150000 3,725.00 142.62
10/01/2022 IS Fee - December 2021 5.97 136.65
21/01/2022  IAF Dividend 3.42 140.07
24/01/2022  VEFI Dividend 3.21 143.28
24/01/2022 VESG Dividend 14.38 157.66
24/01/2022  VETH Dividend 20.71 178.37
27/01/2022  AAA Dividend 0.18 178.55
04/02/2022 IS Fee - January 2022 8.41 170.14
21/02/2022  AAA Dividend 0.14 170.28
04/03/2022 IS Fee - February 2022 7.59 162.69
21/03/2022  AAA Dividend 0.12 162.81
06/04/2022 IS Fee - March 22 8.41 154.40
27/04/2022  VEFI Dividend 237 156.77
27/04/2022  IAF Dividend 3.49 160.26
27/04/2022 VESG Dividend 15.15 175.41
27/04/2022  VETH Dividend 34.64 210.05
29/04/2022  AAA Dividend 0.15 210.20
03/05/2022 S 4 VETH @ 58.750000 230.05 440.25
03/05/2022 B 7 AAA @ 50.070000 355.44 B84.81
04/05/2022 IS Fee - April 2022 8.14 76.67
09/05/2022  brokerage refund adjustment 1.10 7707
24/05/2022  AAA Dividend 0.15 77.92
06/06/2022 IS Fee May 22 4.60 73.32
22/06/2022  AAA Dividend 0.45 73.77
30/06/2022  Closing Balance 10.255.94 10,329.71 73.77

Transactions : 31
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